
2025 University of New Haven Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-20   Conf: 12-12   Home: 12-9   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (349), Opp (339)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (2), Wells (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Maucere (1), Taylor (1),
Ungania (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Cerruto (8), McGugan (4), Russo (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Carroll 1, Glickman 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (118-142), Cerruto (46-54), Fusco (10-12), Carroll (9-12), De Risi (8-8), Gatti (8-8), McGugan (6-7), Ramnarace (6-7), 29
(5-6), Glickman (5-6), Gibson (4-5), Minio (4-5), Russo (2-4), Vohra (2-3), Lewis (1-3), Swinarski (1-1), Zenger (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Cerruto, Casey .328 34-33 119 17 39 10 0 5 23 64 .538 14 1 18 1 .400 1 2 1-4 246 16 2 .992
26 Frazzetta, Joseph .286 41-41 161 26 46 14 0 1 25 63 .391 6 1 20 3 .314 1 2 3-3 27 70 11 .898
32 McIntire, Matt .280 43-42 150 35 42 11 0 5 23 68 .453 24 6 28 3 .400 0 0 4-9 194 9 4 .981
19 Taylor, Robert .275 44-44 167 34 46 8 1 3 28 65 .389 21 7 31 2 .376 2 2 4-8 78 4 4 .953
14 Wells, Tyler .254 38-37 130 25 33 7 0 2 21 46 .354 20 1 13 0 .351 3 1 4-4 50 1 3 .944
3 Maucere, Cole .208 43-41 125 18 26 6 1 5 20 49 .392 36 5 51 1 .401 1 1 3-5 58 4 0 1.000
2 Forde, Aedan .183 35-33 104 14 19 3 0 1 11 25 .240 16 2 16 3 .301 1 2 1-2 42 83 7 .947
24 Franquiz, Kenneth .387 31-29 106 19 41 10 1 2 18 59 .557 7 1 18 2 .426 1 1 3-3 56 64 1 .992
0 Russo, Jake .375 23-10 48 18 18 3 0 1 7 24 .500 15 2 5 0 .538 0 0 2-3 49 3 0 1.000
27 McGugan, Cam .338 21-19 71 14 24 0 0 0 10 24 .338 15 3 9 1 .472 0 3 2-4 121 5 5 .962
30 Olson, Brogan .273 9-2 11 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .273 2 3 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
6 Ungania, Nick .264 31-26 91 18 24 3 0 1 14 30 .330 16 3 13 1 .384 2 3 3-4 55 3 0 1.000
5 Christian, Mike .255 30-14 51 12 13 0 0 0 6 13 .255 6 1 15 0 .345 0 4 0-0 23 31 5 .915
17 Ettinger, EJ .211 27-15 57 6 12 2 0 0 8 14 .246 5 2 10 0 .292 1 2 3-3 26 36 6 .912
29 29 .174 10-7 23 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .304 2 1 5 0 .269 0 0 1-1 41 1 0 1.000
23 Callahan, Shaun .000 3-3 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .274 44-44 1422 265 390 77 3 27 220 554 .390 209 39 254 18 .379 13 23 36-55 1096 371 53 .965
Opponents .247 44-44 1399 220 345 50 5 31 201 498 .356 178 55 335 19 .351 16 16 59-71 1076 387 61 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Reilly, James 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
31 Synodi, Robert 1.29 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 1 1 7 10 2 0 0 .208 1 3 0 0 0
41 Glickman, Mason 2.34 1-0 10 3 0 0-0 0 34.2 25 9 9 18 30 5 0 1 .202 3 5 0 1 1
7 Ramnarace, Randy 2.51 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 3 32.1 21 9 9 18 45 3 1 0 .189 2 3 0 1 2
16 Gatti, Michael 3.42 3-2 10 9 1 1-0 0 50.0 57 26 19 16 67 3 0 2 .279 7 3 0 1 1
22 De Risi, Christian 4.26 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 8 6 6 5 11 1 2 0 .174 0 5 1 0 1
8 Carroll, Liam 4.42 5-2 11 10 2 1-0 0 57.0 57 35 28 22 47 8 0 5 .258 4 4 1 2 3
35 Fusco, Vincent 4.76 3-4 10 8 0 0-0 0 45.1 35 26 24 23 40 4 0 7 .207 3 10 0 0 3
25 Minio, Matthew 5.48 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 30 15 13 7 8 5 1 4 .333 0 1 0 1 0
20 Lewis, Timothy 6.03 2-3 11 5 1 0-0 1 34.1 39 27 23 15 22 5 1 4 .281 5 6 4 3 1
33 Vohra, Jafar 6.55 4-3 16 1 0 0-0 3 22.0 15 16 16 15 27 2 0 3 .197 4 7 0 4 0
12 Gibson, Cole 7.66 2-2 9 5 0 0-0 0 24.2 23 26 21 16 16 5 0 2 .232 3 3 0 1 3
13 Zenger, Jake 8.71 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 10 10 7 2 1 0 1 .300 0 2 0 0 1
10 Morgan, Carson 9.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 3 1 2 2 0 0 .385 1 0 0 1 0
1 Swinarski, Joe 11.05 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 9 9 5 6 4 0 2 .364 1 3 0 1 0
Totals 4.68 24-19 150 42 4 3 7 365.1 345 219 190 178 335 50 5 31 .247 34 55 6 16 16
Opponents 5.29 19-24 148 44 4 1 9 359.0 390 265 211 209 254 77 3 27 .274 48 39 6 13 23



2025 University of New Haven Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Maucere, Cole 62 58 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ungania, Nick 58 55 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Russo, Jake 52 49 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 3 0
29 29 42 41 1 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Olson, Brogan 20 19 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carroll, Liam 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
41 Glickman, Mason 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Zenger, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Minio, Matthew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Ramnarace, Randy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 De Risi, Christian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
1 Swinarski, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Reilly, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Callahan, Shaun 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cerruto, Casey 264 246 16 2 .992 0 46 8 .852 8 0
24 Franquiz, Kenneth 121 56 64 1 .992 10 0 0 — 0 0
32 McIntire, Matt 207 194 9 4 .981 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 McGugan, Cam 131 121 5 5 .962 5 6 1 .857 4 0
19 Taylor, Robert 86 78 4 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Forde, Aedan 132 42 83 7 .947 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wells, Tyler 54 50 1 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Christian, Mike 59 23 31 5 .915 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ettinger, EJ 68 26 36 6 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Frazzetta, Joseph 108 27 70 11 .898 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Fusco, Vincent 9 1 7 1 .889 0 10 2 .833 0 0
12 Gibson, Cole 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Gatti, Michael 7 3 2 2 .714 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Lewis, Timothy 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Morgan, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Synodi, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vohra, Jafar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1520 1096 371 53 .965 53 118 24 .831 15 0
Opponents 1524 1076 387 61 .960 87 72 35 .673 14 1


